Actual return on scheme assets   739 300
   ======= =======

 The value of the Scheme’s liabilities has been determined by a qualified actuary based on the results of the
actuarial valuation as at 5 April 2012, updated to the review date using the following assumptions:

 Actual assumptions used:   2016 2015
   % %

 Discount rate   2.10% 3.80%
 Rate of increase in pensions in payment   3.00% 3.15%
 Rate of increase in pensions in deferment   2.10% 2.15%
 Rate of RPI price inflation   3.00% 3.15%
 Rate of CPI price inflation   2.10% 2.15%
 Mortality table   100% S2PXA 100% S2PXA
 Mortality projection   CMI 2014 [1%] CMI 2014 [1%]

 * Weighted average based on the allocation of the scheme assets at the end of the year.

 Sensitivity analysis
 Impact on the value of liabilities of:

 Reduction of 0.1% in the Discount Rate £100k increase
 Increase of 0.1% in inflation assumption £70k increase
 Increase in mortality projection from 1.0% to 1.5% long-term rate of improvement £210k increase

15. LEASING COMMITMENTS

 At 31 August 2016, the School was committed to making the minimum lease payments in respect of hire of

machinery:

   Operating leases which expire: 2016 2015
  £ £

   Within 1 year 27,572 27,572
   Within 2 to 5 years 62,037 89,609
  ---------------- ---------------
  89,609 117,181
  ======= =======

 23

LONDON SCHOOL OF THEOLOGY

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2016

16. COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITIES
  Unrestricted Restricted  Total
  Funds Funds Endowment 2015
 Notes £ £ £ £
INCOME FROM

Donations and legacies  144,000 90,277 - 234,277

Charitable activities
  Education  2,516,367 - - 2,516,367
  Conferences  23,288 - - 23,288

Investments  6,929 46,679 - 53,608
Trading income  46,540 - - 46,540
Other income  134,991 - - 134,991

Gain on disposal of fixed assets  1,212,525 - - 1,212,525
  --------------------- ----------------- ------------------- ---------------------
Total Income  4,084,640 136,956 - 4,221,596
  -------------------- ----------------- -------------------- --------------------
EXPENDITURE ON

Raising Funds
Investment manager fee  1,000 - - 1,000
Trading expenses  54,975 - - 54,975
Fundraising costs  84,763 - - 84,763

Charitable activities
  Education  3,035,500 114,621 - 3,150,121
  Conferences  20,697 - - 20,697
  ---------------- ----------------- -------------------- --------------------
Total Expenditure 3 3,196,935 114,621 - 3,311,556
  ---------------- ----------------- --------------------- --------------------

Net income before transfers  887,705 22,335 - 910,040
Unrealised gains  - (16,927) (2,988) (19,915)
  ---------------- ----------------- --------------------- --------------------
Net income  887,705 5,408 (2,988) 890,125

Defined benefit pension scheme
gains/(losses)

 293,000 - - 293,000

  ---------------- ----------------- --------------------- --------------------
Net movement in funds  1,180,705 5,408 (2,988) 1,183,125
Balance brought forward at
1 September 2015  (39,323) 1,495,992 219,748 1,676,417
  ------------------- ----------------- --------------------- --------------------
Balance carried forward at
31 August 2016  1,141,382 1,501,400 216,760 2,859,542
  ========= ========= ========== ==========

L S T  R E P O R T  & F I N A N C I A L  S TAT E M E N T S  2015/16 |  31

 23

LONDON SCHOOL OF THEOLOGY

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2016

16. COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITIES
  Unrestricted Restricted  Total
  Funds Funds Endowment 2015
 Notes £ £ £ £
INCOME FROM

Donations and legacies  144,000 90,277 - 234,277

Charitable activities
  Education  2,516,367 - - 2,516,367
  Conferences  23,288 - - 23,288

Investments  6,929 46,679 - 53,608